

#### **Request for Legislative Action**

#### File #: 24-403, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date SPONSORS: Choose Sponsor #1. Choose Sponsor #2. Choose Sponsor #3. Choose Sponsor #4. Choose Sponsor #5. Choose Sponsor #6. Choose Sponsor #7. Choose Sponsor #8. Choose Sponsor #8. Choose Sponsor #9. To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office: Resolution No.: 21830 Sponsor: Venessa Huskey Date: December 16, 2024

STAFF CONTACT: Deloris Wells PHONE: 816-881-4210 EMAIL: Dwells@jacksongov.org DEPARTMENT: JCSO Detention Center TITLE: A Resolution transferring \$146,783.00, within the 2024 Budget General Fund from various accounts to cover the remaining financial obligations for the Jackson County Sheriff's Office, Detention Center. SUMMARY: A Resolution transferring \$146,783.00, within the 2024 Budget General Fund from various accounts to cover the remaining financial obligations for the Jackson County Sheriff's Office, Detention Center. A detailed spreadsheet is attached.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NO ? Amount Fund Department Line-Item Detail

YES ?

# File #: 24-403, Version: 0

# File #: 24-403, Version: 0

### File #: 24-403, Version: 0

ACTION NEEDED: Choose an item.

ATTACHMENTS: Click or tap here to enter text.